Table 25

FEDERAL OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE'

Fiscal Year 2021

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 5,386 9.5 9.5
1-7 758 1.3 10.9
2-8 383 0.7 11.5
3-9 1 0.0 11.5
4-10 535 09 12.5
6-12 1,949 34 15.9
8-14 1,815 32 19.1
9-15 34 0.1 19.2
10-16 2,449 43 23.5
12-18 1,719 3.0 26.6
15-21 2,391 4.2 30.8
18-24 2,471 4.4 35.1
21-27 1,790 3.2 38.3
24-30 2,651 4.7 43.0
27-33 974 1.7 44.7
30-37 2,758 4.9 49.6
33-41 953 1.7 51.3
37-46 2,366 4.2 55.5
41-51 976 1.7 57.2
46-57 2,727 4.8 62.0
51-63 1,361 2.4 64.4
57-71 2,103 3.7 68.1
63-78 1,106 2.0 70.1
70-87 2,523 4.5 74.5
77-96 512 09 75.4
78-97 645 1.1 76.6
84-105 541 1.0 77.5
87-108 1,131 2.0 79.5
92-115 401 0.7 80.2
97-121 687 1.2 81.5
100-125 478 0.8 82.3
108-135 936 1.7 84.0
110-137 349 0.6 84.6
120-150 223 0.4 85.0
121-151 658 1.2 86.1
130-162 271 0.5 86.6
135-168 962 1.7 88.3
140-175 221 0.4 88.7
151-188 1,274 2.3 91.0
168-210 935 1.7 92.6
188-235 919 1.6 94.2
210-262 601 1.1 95.3
235-293 450 0.8 96.1
262-327 689 1.2 97.3
292-365 371 0.7 98.0
324-405 191 0.3 98.3
360-Life 495 09 99.2
Life 470 0.8 100.0
TOTAL 56,589 100.0 -

! Of the 57,287 cases, 698 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2021 Datafile, USSCFY21.





